EET

101169790

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademanthereof.

attached original documents or copy

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Norbert Wetzel Bruker Analytik GmbH Name: Address: Silberstreifen D-76287 Rheinstetten-Forchheim Germany 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: September 1, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Α. Patent Application No.(s) В. Patent No.(s) 09/387,459, filed September 1, 1999 Additional numbers attached? Yes __ No X 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Claude A. S. Hamrick Name: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Address: Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP x Enclosed 3373 Hillview Avenue, Ste. 200 Palo Alto, CA 94304 _ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: Charge any fee deficiencies to Dep. Acct 02-3964. 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Claude A.S. Hamrick Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

REEL: 010295 FRAME: 0393

US ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: EP ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 1203P131US

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the following inventor:

Name Address

Norbert Wetzel Max-Hildebrandt-Weg 36

D-76571 Gaggenau

Germany

hereby assign to:

Assignee's Name: Bruker Analytik GmbH

Assignee's Address: Silberstreifen

D-76287 Rheinstetten-Forchheim

Germany

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire

"SPIN RESONANCE SPECTROMETER"

and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation application for said invention, and in any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

For said consideration, we hereby agree, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon any of said applications, that said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient; and for the said consideration, we further agree, upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the event that any such application or Letters Patent becomes involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of our ability with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and we hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts required to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment had not been made. And for the said consideration, we hereby assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in said invention for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to execute any and all documents that shall be required of us, to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said ASSIGNEE.

> PATENT REEL: 010295 FRAME: 0394

The undersigned hereby authorized the firm of OPPENHEIMER WOLFF & DONNELLY LLP to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office.

Inventor's Signator

Date

9/1/99

Norbert Wetzel

WITNESSES

<u>Signatures</u>

Typewritten Names

<u>Date</u>

Vie Clath Arne KASTEN

9/1/99

Cornelia ZORN

9/1/99

59387-0085

RECORDED: 10/04/1999

2

PATENT REEL: 010295 FRAME: 0395